<BillNo> <Sponsor>

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 1131

By Southerland

A RESOLUTION to recognize Century 21 Legacy upon its receipt of the Platinum and Five Star awards from Cartus Broker Services.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that we should recognize those estimable businesses which, through the hard work and dedication of their employees and owners, achieve incredible success in their industries; and

WHEREAS, one such business of note is Century 21 Legacy, headquartered in Greeneville; the fine people at Century 21 Legacy have performed for many years with the utmost integrity and acumen, and they were recently awarded the 2019 Platinum and Five Star awards for outstanding performance in employee relocation assistance by Cartus Broker Services; and

WHEREAS, an international organization that assists businesses with corporate relocation programs, Cartus Corporation bases its award recognition on performance results related to customer service, cost management, effective analysis, and marketing of homes; the Platinum Award is the highest level of excellence award given to brokers by the organization; and

WHEREAS, the employees at Century 21 Legacy have worked tirelessly to provide their clients with the best services possible, and their efforts have been a resounding success, garnering recognition from their community and the business community at-large; and

WHEREAS, the remarkable work of the employees of Century 21 Legacy has surely served as a credit to the State of Tennessee, and they should be specially recognized; now, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor the employees and owners of Century 21 Legacy upon their receipt of the 2019 Platinum and Five Star awards from Cartus Broker Services, commend them for their contributions to their community, and extend to them our heartfelt wishes for much continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.